Please be informed that Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC (“Etisalat 

Group”) has filed a lawsuit against you, and its claims are as follows: To register the case and 

notify the defendant with a copy of the statement of claim and its attachments. To obligate 

the defendant to pay the amount of AED 18,348.76 (Eighteen thousand three hundred forty-

eight dirhams and seventy-six fils), together with legal interest at 5% per annum from the date 

of filing the case until full payment. To obligate the defendant to pay court fees, expenses, 

and attorney’s fees. You are required to appear on 17/11/2025 before the Case Management

[...]

1- SYM Auctions Organizing LLC, unknown residence
Whereas : Ras Al Khaimah National Bank PJSC, Dubai Branch
Has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject of which is to obligate the defendants 
jointly and severally to pay the plaintiff the claimed amount of AED 2,800,672.65 
(Two million eight hundred thousand six hundred seventy-two dirhams and 
sixty-five fills), in addition to the contractual interest at a rate of (%18) annually 
from the date of filing the lawsuit until full settlement, with the judgment being 
enforceable immediately without bail. The defendants are also obligated to pay

[...]

4.Saint Zeta Cleaning Services L.L.C - Whose domicile is unknown
Given that the Plaintiff : Al Ain Finance P.J.S.C - Dubai Branch
has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject matter of which is a claim to compel the 
defendants jointly and severally to pay an amount of AED 1,292,425.21 (One Million 
Two Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dirhams and Twenty-
One Fils), in addition to compensation in the amount of AED 100,000 (One Hundred 
Thousand Dirhams), together with court fees, expenses, attorney's fees, and interest at the 
rate of 9% from the date of registration of the case until full payment, and further to declare

[...]

To the Defendant : Jhondimi Andreno Rivera - Unknown Residence Place
Based on the request of the Plaintiff, Melinda Agaton Fernandez, a lawsuit has been filed 
against you, in which she demands: First: Ordering the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an 
amount of AED 18,000 (Eighteen Thousand Dirhams) from the date of demand until full 
payment at a rate of 5% per annum. Second: Ordering the Defendant to pay compensation 
of AED 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Dirhams) for the moral and material damage suffered 
by the Plaintiff as a result of the Defendant's failure to return the borrowed amount. 
Third: To order the Defendant to pay charges, expenses, and attorney's fees.
You are required to appear at the hearing of 11/11/2025, before the Case Management